## 502965470 09/08/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3012069

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
RAYMOND J. MUELLEF	{	-	10/03/2000	
DAVID H. DOUGLAS		-	10/03/2000	
ANDREW S. VAN LUCH	IENE	-	10/23/2000	
GEORGE M. MARRAZZ	0		10/06/2000	
SHANE J. WAHLQUIST			10/12/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	1	ER DIGITAL, LLC		
Street Address:	2 HIGH RIDGE PARK			
City:	STAM	STAMFORD		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
	06905			
Postal Code:	06905			
Postal Code:				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	Number         13356890         (203)461-7300         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, and the second se		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	Number         13356890         (203)461-7300         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, id; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Main		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	Number         13356890         (203)461-7300         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, if will be sent via US Ma         2034617000		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	Number         13356890         (203)461-7300         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, if will be sent via US Mar         2034617000         gvenuto@patentproperties.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	Number         13356890         (203)461-7300         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, if will be sent via US Ma         2034617000		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	Number         13356890         (203)461-7300         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Material         2034617000         gvenuto@patentproperties.com         PATENT PROPERTIES, INC.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number         13356890         (203)461-7300 <b>D</b> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 2034617000         gvenuto@patentproperties.com         PATENT PROPERTIES, INC.         2 HIGH RIDGE PARK         STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number         13356890         (203)461-7300 <b>D</b> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Material         2034617000         gvenuto@patentproperties.com         PATENT PROPERTIES, INC.         2 HIGH RIDGE PARK         STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number         13356890         (203)461-7300         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mar         2034617000         gvenuto@patentproperties.com         PATENT PROPERTIES, INC.         2 HIGH RIDGE PARK         STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905         00-004-C2		

source=00-004-C2\_ASN\_08-28-14#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033685 FRAME: 0070

source=00-004-C2\_ASN\_08-28-14#page3.tif source=00-004-C2\_ASN\_08-28-14#page4.tif

Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventor		Docket No. 00-004
This is an Assignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):	
United States of America rights	, title and interest in the invention	
🗵 Foreign rights, title and interest	t in the invention	
United States Patent Application	n Serial No. 09/603,677	
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 26, 2000	)
🛛 United States Provisional Pater	at Application Serial No. 60/190,818	
United States Patent No(s).		·
International (PCT) Patent App	plication Serial No.	
Other (specify)		
itle of the Invention METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIN TRANSACTION	NG A SUPPLEMENTAL PRODUCT TO OFFER FO	OR SALE DURING A
nventors (assignors)	Aildress	
Name		۸
Raymond J. Mueller	89 Catbrier Road, Weston, CT 06883 US/ 10 McLaren Road South, Darien, CT 0682	
David H. Douglas Andrew S. Van Luchene	9 Greenwood Place, Norwalk, CT 06854	and the second sec
George M. Marrazzo	44 Overhill Road, Rocky Point, NY 11778	
Shane J. Wahlquist	648 Forest Hill Drive, Copell, TX 75019 U	
		····
- - -		
		• •
•		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignee		
Name	Address	
Walker Digital, LLC	Five High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 0690	05
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

. .

-

PATENT REEL: 033685 FRAME: 0071

Assignn	nent of Rights, Title and Interest in Inventior	1
-	(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designce(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Raymond J. Mueller	
David H. Douglas	
Andrew S. Van Luchene	
George M. Marrazzo	
Shane J. Wahlquist	
nen er en konsennen er	
•	· · ·

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 4 ]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 00-004 **Notarization** (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this 3rd day of October, in the year 2000 stantod at Mont Signature of Inventor State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Raymond J. Mueller who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 3-2 day of O Tale , in the year 2000 My Commission Exp. May 31, 2005 С (Notary Publ Executed this 3rd day of 2000 , in the year at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared David H. Douglas who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to day of O Telser execute the same this 3 ~ , in the year 2000 My Commission Exp. May 31, 2005 Notary Public Executed this 200 day of , in the year stamford. (Signature of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Andrew S. Van Luchene who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to me this 23 day of October, in the year 2000 NALINI P. SAHADEO NOTARY PUBLIC execute the same this Neuri P. Jurades MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2005

[Page 3 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 033685 FRAME: 0073

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 00-004 Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) le the day of Octabin 2000 Executed this , in the year stants of State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared George M. Marrazzo who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 🛛 💪 🏎 day of O Joler in the year 2000 My Commission Exp. May 31, 2005 Notary Public Executed this 12th day of October Dallas, Terns 2000 , in the year at State of Gennecticut TEXAS County of Fairlield DALLAS 3N 319 Before me personally appeared Shane J. Wahlquist who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 12th day of October in the year 2000 Notarl P Executed this day of , in the year at (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year execute the same this day of (Notary Public) [Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 033685 FRAME: 0074

**RECORDED: 09/08/2014**